STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2017 020359 | OTHAR 31 Att O 1|

H‘CHAEL 3. "’*(”‘{}%& iy
RECORDER

This Document Prepared By:
MARVIN MILLER 11T
WELLS FA

3476 STAT) “Peekment 1s

FORT MIL

(800) 416-1. '
When rec ot g tMQFFICIAL
FAMS-DT ’IIHWIIMWHHWment is the property of

3 First Ameri
Santa Ang’ CA 92707 the Lake County Recorder!

WELLS | 1079.12 | PR DOCS
RE: MILLER | LOAN MODIFICATION

Tax/Parcel #: 45-09-29-151<009.000-01

__[Space Above This Line for Recording Datal)
Original Principal Amount: $155,451.( Investor Loafi No AU
Unpaid Principal Amount: $150,193.1¢ Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount'$154,436.86

Total Cap Amount: $4,243.71

1.OAN MODIFIC TCAGE)
Executed on v: MARCH 2, 2017
Borrower (* ¥R MILLER
Borrower M ss: 230 PHEASAS
Lender or S« 2): WELLS FARGU A,
Lender or S 176 STATEVIEW BINVD, 780 L, SC 29715
Date of first gag ¥ , ) ( gageé”) I the Note (“Note™)

date of MAY 31, 2011
Property Address (“Property”): 230 PHEASANT RUN DR, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

Legal Description:

LOT 18 IN HIDDEN LAKE UNIT NO. 2, IN THE CITY OF HOBART, AS PER PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 84 PAGE 50, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE
COUNTY, INDIANA.

! If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “L.” For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I" or “my™)
shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our™) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 93¢ TN R
Page 1

+ l(m;@/

%ﬂ%% » ¥



Prior instrument reference: Recorded on JUNE 7, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2011 030843, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on MARCH 2, 2017 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the
Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage
remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as discharged in
Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

" MILUYYLUL ANCpiLollitatiUils, Wil
at

If my repres
this Agreem
Mortgage. T
to as the “L¢
to them in tt

In consider:

receipt and st

the contrary

I understand
signed copy

Nothing in t
of the Borro
this Agreem

shall comply
1. Borrow
Icer
A1

1

t

¢

B. 1

J

‘\:

and Note together, as they may previously hav

400 Mg of fie

1€

-
]

.

o NP I AT

+ o sRecumentis:the property. of ...

siency of whieh drecibreby(ahbnowitigeR it is epreetiens follows (no

the Loan Documents).

and re
semeni.

at after T
this A

hall be unde
der the ]
aents wi
rms and pr

Agreem
r’s obligations
, the T.oan Do
ith, all

Representations.

rperiencing a financial

10rizage paymerts oy or

es of il

istrued
nts. Fui

ood or «
an Docu

emain unchanged
isions the:

yresent to Lender and agtées

\\
a loan mo

¥

reement

e a S
T, €XC
id Bor
nended

der, th

1or rele

t as otherwise
wer and Lende

this Agreeme;

sia result, (i) T am
it ingome or access (o
sthe riear future;

7
)T

%
W

aterial respects, then
Note secured by the
ire hereafter referred
’e the meaning given

e consideration, the

thstanding anything to

ender will send me a

2, in whole or in part
:cifically provided in
vill be bound by, and

ult under the Loan
iquid assets to make
1ally or purposefully

.ender in connection

with this. Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
modification, are true and correct;

e

If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;
I have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368

Page 2

o3 [ININMMMRTIIH



2. The Modification.

A.

The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts”) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $154,436.86 (the “New Principal Balance”).
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the
added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is
added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

o'Ne Wl Bripgi rredy( alance™) and will be

1%y vrgggﬂmmgjg hwillN st or make monthly

g 1 F i mﬂm red Balance shall be

o Nm:gm rimm ! MO 8,436.86. Interest at

g Oﬂoli)will begin to accrue o the Interest Bearing Priscipe ance as of MARCH
Amﬁ n%m%iyﬁﬁn% thﬁ;ﬁ?ﬁ%{aﬁg incipal Balance will be due on
WPRIL 1, 201FhletFes Kue @()uh@ynREMyi!l be caleulzted by multiplying the

rest Bearing Principal Balance and the interest rate in effect at the time of calculation and
ding the result by twelve (12). My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

[ T T ey e B o TR e S

Months

erest R (nterest Rate Monthly Pringi mthiy | il Payment
Change Datc and Interest Payment crow Monthly Begins On
yment Payment*

60

.0000% /01/2017 19.22 47.10 $766/32 04/01/2017

12

.0000 /01/2022 37.04 47.10 $834.14 04/01/2022

408

.5000% | 03/01/2023 $522.15 $347.10 $869.29 04/01/2023

.13“?.3" :

'5? ge amount {o ke paid over the first 60fmonth term. After your
gscrow -paymengszadjust at least N n accordance with
lyment may change gly.

* This includes an escrow s
r ation is complete,
2 >law; therefore, t

e total monthly g

1 s.shall superseds! &m% to the contrars ocuments, including
t ywovisions for an‘adiistable, step or simple

Borrower agrees to pay in full the Deferred Balance and any other amounts still owed under the
Loan Documents by the earliest of: (i) the date an interest in the Property is sold or transferred, (ii)
the date on which the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance is paid off, or (iii) the Maturity Date.

Borrower agrees that any partial prepayments of Principal may be applied at Lender’s discretion
first to any Deferred Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

Notice to Borrower: The Deferred Balance will result in a lump sum payment due at the time of
loan maturity or earlier upon payoff of the loan. If the Borrower does not have the funds to pay the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 o3¢ [N

Page 3



lump sum payment when it comes due, the Borrower may have to obtain a new loan against your
property. In that case, the Borrower may have to pay commissions, fees, and expenses for the
arranging of the new loan. In addition, if the Borrower is unable to make the monthly payments or
the lump sum payment, the Borrower may lose the property and all equity through foreclosure.
Keep this in mind in deciding upon this modification. The lump sum payment on this loan is due
MARCH 1, 2057 or upon earlier payoff of the loan. :

3. Loan Modification Terms.

This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above as
follows:

A. 3 o i '--—_-o-:is'~\-
B “NOT'OFFICIAL!

C. e o PR R RREHE TS BB UHU £
*Recoverable Ehﬁll:sak@ GﬂlllntybtRﬁtﬁdfdﬁi‘t!ad to: Title, “Attorney fees/costs,
E

)/ Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

to APRIL 1, 2017.

D. Lender will forgive ‘outstandi Other Fees .S, $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees

E. ILender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.
F. Lenderagreesto waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $63.2
G. The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $2,997.24.

H. The amount of the Escrow Adyat

4. Additic reenients.
I agree | I “QEAV
A1 Note mav contain provisions allowing fc interest rate and the
1 > o n change at any one

time and the maximum rate the Borrowers must pay.

B. If a biweekly loan, the Loan will convert to a monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “every two weeks,” and “every other Monday” shall be read as
“monthly,” except as it relates to the Modified Maturity Date. Interest will be charged on a 360-day
year, divided into twelve (12) segments. Interest charged at all other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As part of the conversion from biweekly to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafting) in effect with Lender for the Loan are cancelled.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 936 IENNEIAMMOMETO
Page 4



Funds for Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds™) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
. priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless

Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
Ck”noﬁnn to nav to Lender Funds for anv or all Ecscrow Ttems at anv time Any Such waiver may

C I the event of such waiver, I shall pay [ where payable, the
2 a p?wmentlasA ed by Lender and, if
I -¢, shall turnish to Lender receipts evidencing suct hin such time period
@ N,Em S mnt!n 4 receipts shall for all
[ be d¢ g ed in\t 1 Documents, as the
I T§ ﬂé Iérﬁ: %deé ‘I, ﬁ 0 gated to pay Escrow
I rectly, pursuant 0 a walver, an pay an Escrow Item, Lender
pfay exercise 1tt]1gh lﬂ@ reement and pay such amount and I
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such reyocation, I shall wy to Bender all Fundsjiand in_sucl nounts, that are then required
under this Section'4.E.

Lender may, ny. time, collect and hold Funds in an a1 sufficient|to permit Lender to
apply the Fundsyat thie time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™),
and |(b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
¢stimate \the amount of Funds| due on b of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow liems or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

1 Funds shall be held in ~‘3i§|mj D whose deposnts are insured by a federal agency,
inst *entahty, or entity (in f ;rg’fe"/‘“ 21t Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insuied) or in any Federal H%{oan Bank. ' der shall apply the Funds'to pay the Escrow Items
Y “than'the time specific} ugn(ler RESPA. Lseider shall not charge 10lding and applying
t nally analyzmg tbe ESerow ac,ﬂ’ou:;;t or verifying the tems, unless Lender
I n the Fundsc@/md auplu ablef la,\\* permlts Eendept 1 a charge. Unless an
¢ ade 1n writing o7, ﬁ‘i{h.{aw requires inteyt n the Funds, Lender
§ pay me an Im*eﬂest Or earnings on r and I can agree in
1 - me, without charge,

an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me
for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 o3¢ IMMMMIRTITMR

Page 5



me any Funds held by Lender.

If the Borrowers balance has been reduced as a result of this new Agreement, it is understood that
any credit life, accident and health, and involuntary unemployment insurance written in connection
with this loan has been cancelled, and that any refund of unearned premiums or charges made
because of the cancellation of such credit insurance is reflected in the amount due under this
Agreement. Exception: In the state of California, Life, A&H, and IUI insurance must be cancelled,
with refunds applied to the account prior to entry of the settlement transaction, even though there is
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in

thn cancellation nf the ghnvp_mpnﬁnnpr‘ insurances

I mners insurance should Japse H ortgage reserves the
r efider hel deco ] 1 on the account the
n neyt g i sg-A & ificatio t will not be affected
SERER 1 0 o 8T {6 0 N

If all 6+ il Baito SiheRraperyed it lae i apbpart§s ol o iranstarred (or if Borrower
is fot asatural e ial j 1 is,80ld or transferred) without Lender’s
priogfwritten c%ﬁ%ﬁ%& gﬁreqﬁﬂ%ﬁ{e{%gﬁt in full of 2!l sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration notice > a peri f not less lays from the date the notice is
delivered or mailedswithin'whichiBorrowergitust pay all sumsisecured by Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of /this period, I.ender may invoke any
remedies per d by the Loan Documents without further demand on Borrower.

If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly p ent option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the'monthly payments,described inithe.:above payment schedule for my modified Loan will
be the minimum payment that will be each month for the remaining term of the Loan.

If Ba thly payment on the
C a ¢ fails or refuses to
5 recover the Property
g pplicable law. These
r incurred, plus legal
€ eclosure action filed
t perty, and any action

Ielaled 10 uie rroperiy Isell and not o recovery or any aimouiit 0wed 10 Lenaer under the Note as
modified herein, which has been discharged in bankruptcy.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents.

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 o3¢ [IIMANRIONDIN

Page 6



U e e

approval, closing and funding of this Modification, hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
lender, limited power of attorney to correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors
discovered in the Modification Agreement required to be signed. In the event this limited power of
attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the document executed
or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not be used to modify the interest rate, modify the
term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned’s monthly principal and
interest payments as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must be executed
directly by the undersigned. This limited power of attorney shall automatically terminate in 120
days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification. Borrower agrees to make and execute
such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of
this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,

execntors. administrators. and assions of the Borrower
. [ ]
I Bwnmtﬂts» ¥ uspend or cancel the
tion upon receipt of the first payment according to nt. Lender agrees to
th f@ 0 (Gjlw s on : > required payments
NOTOFYFICTAR!

AllA 11;!1511111% !e)m(ggg'sl, ¥al.t'1:orlxss an Bilt'l%) coln-t'z:iXech the Dean Documents relating

to” default in ththﬁilgakeyﬂiaﬂllmey Rwﬂvdﬁl'é!lts shall also 2pply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

This Agreement shall supersede_the 'terms of any ‘modification, forbearance,|trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender,

ases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has'only legdl title to the interests

I
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to; the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any actiomiequiredéof Lender including, but imited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.
If the Loan Documents govern a g oan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of
the Modification Effective Dagol\ticstightto oaerow new funds under the horfie equity loan or line
C s terminated. This rifays that Borro efzcannot obtain additional inces and must make
I ts according to this Algreement. Eende rﬁay have previously e ed or suspended the
r tain additional advajlchs utiderthe homs equity Ioan or line , and if so, Borrower
s [ owledges thé; n'b.addlxt_}la{ a@ances may !

DIAND, 5
[ nent 18 executgé“ W’G\R alteration and i med along with the
t W it te of this letter in the

enclosed, prepaid overnight envelope, it will be of no force or effect and the Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, this Agreement will become effective on MARCH 1, 2017.

I agree that this Agreement will be null and void if the Lender is unable to receive all necessary title
endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/ or subordination Agreement(s).

Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
by MARCH 18, 2017. If Borrower does not return a properly signed modification Agreement by
this date and make all payments pursuant to the trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 936 IRy

Page 7



modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed modification Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the
loan modification Agreement are due as outlined in this modification Agreement. Wells Fargo
Home Mortgage may deny or cancel this loan modification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
the first payment due pursuant to this loan modification Agreement.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social Security Number,
(iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and activity, including
information about my modification or foreclosure relief programs, with Third Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide
supnort services related to Rorrower’s loan. For nurposes of this section. Third Parties include a
ly insurer, guarantor,
ortgage loan secured
orm support services

t y Nth' Borrower is obligated, or to any comps
‘ "NOTPTOFFICIAL!

I t .
i R TG e A S R PRABERE e e st oy

tf' 0ne numlﬂ‘le (m aunﬂynRﬂct@rJem!nl address Borrower has provided to
I

der or Third Parties.

By c¢hecking this baxyBorrower alsgiéonsents to beiligeontacted text messaging. 1

name appears below. If sig

d using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black/ink only as the borrowers’
|

another coj

f the Agreement will be

at to the Borrower to be s

ed.

By signing below, ali. | wers certify they have i¢ 1is Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
| know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
; Agreement knowingly and voluntanly By:giy Iow, all Borrowers agree to 2!l terms and conditions

described oni

I affirm, un
number in

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368

Page 8

¥

:idl Eocial Security

o3 [TMIEIRIERIAITN



In Witness Wh f, I have executed t reement,
(Fy ¥ M 314-17

Borrower:AMY R MII_?LER ’ Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ﬁ/fﬂwﬁl , ,
COUNTY OF AN =

Before me, the uxygﬁgned, a Notary Publjc, in and for said County and State,

this day of /LA, 2T/ 7 , personally appeared AMY R
MILLER, said person being over'the age of 18 years, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing
instrument T

WITNESS my Jang

My commissio

Residing in

[
"o
.,
s,

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016368 o3 IIBHIMEITHEH
Page 9



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

Marceiline Zomatchi
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA. Vice President Loan Documentation 3 / 2 / /
By: (print name) (sign) Date 7

(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF

This instrument was ackioy 5 : / } (date) by

Mone: /i,
Vice President Ik

stee, etc.) of WELLS

Notgry Publi

Printed Name:
My Commis

C

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 11112016_368 o3¢ [T AR
Page 10



